

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ST2K47

Drawer unit with 3 drawers PREMIUM - Substructure module 400x560mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Drawer Unit with 3 Drawers Premium Substructure Module 400x560mm (ST2K47)

1. General Information

The Drawer Unit with 3 Drawers Premium Substructure Module is designed to provide efficient storage solutions in commercial kitchens. It is constructed from high-quality materials to ensure durability and functionality.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the unit is installed on a stable surface to prevent tipping.
- Do not overload the drawers beyond their specified capacity.
- Handle the drawers with care to avoid injury or damage.
- Keep children and pets away from the unit during setup and operation.
- Regularly inspect the unit for any signs of wear or damage; discontinue use if damaged.
- Follow all local building codes and regulations during installation.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: ST2K47
- Dimensions: 400 x 560 mm
- Number of Drawers: 3
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Weight: [Specify weight from the product page]
- Load Capacity per Drawer: [Specify capacity from the product page]

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpack the drawer unit and ensure all components are included.
- Position the unit in the desired location, ensuring it is level and stable.
- If necessary, secure the unit to the wall or adjacent cabinets using appropriate mounting hardware (not included).
- Attach the handles to the drawers if they are not pre-installed.
- Test each drawer to ensure smooth operation before use.

5. Operation

- To open a drawer, pull the handle gently forward.
- Avoid slamming or forcefully closing the drawers.
- Store items in the drawers according to their weight and size to maintain balance and functionality.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the exterior of the unit with a damp cloth and mild detergent.
- Ensure the surfaces are dried thoroughly to prevent rust and corrosion.
- Regularly check the drawer tracks and clean any debris to ensure smooth operation.
- Inspect and tighten screws or fittings periodically to maintain stability.

7. Troubleshooting

- If a drawer does not open or close smoothly, check for obstructions in the tracks.
- Ensure that the unit is level and stable.
- If a drawer is misaligned, adjust the mounting brackets as needed.
- For excessive wear or damage, contact customer support for assistance.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the unit according to local regulations.
- Recycle materials if possible, particularly metal components.
- Ensure environmentally safe disposal of any packaging materials.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone Number: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für die Schubladeneinheit mit 3 Schubladen - Premium-Unterbaummodul 400x560mm - ST2K47

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Schubladeneinheit mit 3 Schubladen - Premium-Unterbaummodul entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um fortschrittliche Funktionalität und Langlebigkeit für professionelle Küchen zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Beachten Sie alle Sicherheitsanweisungen, um Verletzungen oder Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie die Schubladeneinheit an einem trockenen Ort, fern von direkter Hitze oder Feuchtigkeit.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie alle elektrischen Komponenten trocken und nicht in Kontakt mit Flüssigkeiten.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Schubladen nicht überladen werden, um ein Kippen oder Brechen zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Teile auf Abnutzung oder Beschädigungen und ersetzen Sie diese gegebenenfalls.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Schubladeneinheit mit 3 Schubladen - Premium-Unterbaummodul
- Modell: ST2K47
- Abmessungen: 400x560mm
- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Gewicht: [Bitte Gewicht hinzufügen, falls angegeben]
- Farbe: Edelstahloberfläche
- Kapazität: [Bitte Kapazität hinzufügen, falls angegeben]

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Installationsbereich frei von Hindernissen ist.
- Überprüfen Sie alle Teile der Schubladeneinheit vor dem Zusammenbau.
- Montieren Sie die Schubladeneinheit gemäß den beiliegenden Montageanweisungen.
- Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Montagematerial, um die Einheit sicher zu befestigen.
- Stellen Sie die Einheit auf einen stabilen, ebenen Untergrund.
- Prüfen Sie nach der Installation die Stabilität und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schubladen reibungslos funktionieren.

5. Betrieb

- Öffnen und schließen Sie die Schubladen vorsichtig.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass beim Schließen der Schubladen keine Gegenstände im Weg sind.
- Nutzen Sie die Schubladen, um Materialien und Werkzeuge ordnungsgemäß zu lagern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Schubladeneinheit regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien oder scheuernde Materialien, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Schubladen und deren Schienen auf Schmutz oder Ablagerungen und reinigen Sie diese entsprechend.

7. Problembeseitigung

- Schubladen klemmen: Überprüfen Sie auf blockierende Objekte und reinigen Sie die Schubladenschienen.
- Schubladen lassen sich nicht schließen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schublade nicht überladen ist und dass keine Gegenstände blockieren.
- Geräusche bei der Benutzung: Überprüfen Sie die Schubladenschienen auf Abnutzung oder Beschädigungen.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt verantwortungsbewusst gemäß den örtlichen Richtlinien für die Abfallentsorgung.
- Trennen Sie Materialien, wo möglich, um Recycling zu fördern.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Lade-eenheid met 3 Laden - Premium Ondersteuning Module 400x560mm (ST2K47)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Lade-eenheid met 3 Laden - Premium Ondersteuning Module 400x560mm. Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in commerciële keukens en biedt duurzame opslagoplossingen met een sterke constructie en een modern ontwerp.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat het product op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond staat om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het product uitsluitend volgens de gegeven richtlijnen.
- Houd de lade(s) gesloten wanneer ze niet in gebruik zijn om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele beschadigingen of slijtage. Gebruik het product niet als het defect is.
- Houd kinderen en huisdieren uit de buurt van het product tijdens gebruik.
- Voor een veilige installatie kan het nodig zijn om het product aan de wand te bevestigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 400 x 560 mm
- Aantal lades: 3
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Gewicht: 30 kg
- Maximaal draagvermogen per lade: 25 kg
- Kleuren: Staalafwerking
- Inclusief verstelbare poten voor stabiliteit

4. Installatie en Setup

- Verwijder het product uit de verpakking en controleer op beschadigingen.
- Plaats het product op een vlakke ondergrond.
- Stel de verstelbare poten in zodat het product stabiel staat.
- Indien nodig, bevestig de eenheid aan de wand met geschikte bevestigingsmiddelen voor extra stabiliteit.
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rondom de eenheid voor een goede luchtcirculatie.

5. Bediening

- Open de lades door aan de handgrepen te trekken.
- Vul de lades met de gewenste items, zorgen voor een gelijkmatige verdeling van gewicht om de lades soepel te laten bewegen.
- Sluit de lades stevig wanneer ze niet in gebruik zijn.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak het oppervlak regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en een mild reinigingsmiddel.
- Gebruik geen schurende materialen of agressieve chemische middelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig de werking van de ladegeleiders en reinig deze indien nodig om een soepele werking te garanderen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Lade opent niet: Controleer of de lade vol is of vastzit. Verwijder eventuele obstakels.
- Lade sluit moeilijk: Controleer op obstructies in de ladegeleider en reinig deze indien nodig.
- Beschadigde lade: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor assistentie of vervangende onderdelen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product is vervaardigd van recyclebare materialen.
- Bij het afvoeren van dit product, volg de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Módulo Subestructural Premium con 3 Cajones 400x560mm - ST2K47

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Módulo Subestructural Premium con 3 Cajones ST2K47. Este producto está diseñado para ser una solución de almacenamiento eficaz y funcional para su cocina o área de trabajo. Confíe en su durabilidad y versatilidad en entornos comerciales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Adecuado:** Este módulo ha sido diseñado exclusivamente para el almacenamiento en entornos profesionales. No debe utilizarse para fines no autorizados.
- **Carga Permitida:** No exceda la carga máxima de cada cajón. Esto puede afectar su funcionamiento y provocar daños.
- **Estabilidad:** Asegúrese de que el módulo esté instalado en un lugar estable para evitar vuelcos o caídas.
- **Manipulación:** Siempre manipule el módulo con cuidado. Utilice guantes si es necesario para evitar lesiones.
- **Mantenimiento:** Revise regularmente las bisagras y guías de los cajones para asegurarse de que funcionen correctamente. Si nota alguna anomalía, no utilice el módulo hasta que se resuelva el problema.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Modelo:** ST2K47
- **Dimensiones:** 400 mm x 560 mm
- **Material:** Acero inoxidable
- **Cantidad de Cajones:** 3
- **Capacidad de Carga por Cajón:** 30 kg
- **Color:** Acero inoxidable
- **Requisitos de Instalación:** Compatible con módulos de cocina estándar.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. **Preparación del Área:** Asegúrese de que el área de instalación esté limpia y nivelada.
2. **Desembalaje:** Retire el módulo del embalaje y verifique que no haya piezas dañadas.
3. **Colocación:** Coloque el módulo en la ubicación deseada, asegurándose de que esté alineado con otros muebles o módulos.
4. **Fijación:** Si su módulo incluye soporte adicional o fijaciones a la pared, utilice los accesorios proporcionados para asegurar la estabilidad.
5. **Verificación:** Asegúrese de que todos los cajones abran y cierren sin problemas antes de usar el módulo.

5. Operación

- **Apertura y Cierre:** Utilice las manijas de los cajones para abrir y cerrar suavemente. No fuerce los cajones si se siente resistencia.
- **Organización:** Utilice los cajones para almacenar utensilios, ingredientes o herramientas de manera organizada y accesible.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Limpieza Regular:** Limpie el módulo con un paño suave y húmedo. Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos.
- **Desinfección:** En entornos de cocina, se recomienda desinfectar las superficies regularmente.
- **Inspección:** Revise periódicamente las guías de los cajones y la estructura del módulo para detectar cualquier desgaste.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- **Cajones Atascados:** Verifique si hay objetos obstruyendo los cajones. Si no se resuelve, revise las guías.
- **Cajones Desalineados:** Verifique las bisagras y ajuste según sea necesario.
- **Ruidos Inusuales:** Lubrique las guías de los cajones con un lubricante adecuado si se generan ruidos.

8. Eliminación

- **Materiales Reciclables:** Este módulo está fabricado en acero inoxidable, que es reciclable. Consulte con su localidad sobre la disposición adecuada.
- **Normativas Locales:** Siga las regulaciones locales para la eliminación de productos de cocina y muebles.

9. Contacto

Para más información, soporte o consultas, contacte con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Unité de Tiroirs avec 3 Tiroirs

1. Informations Générales

Félicitations pour l'acquisition de l'Unité de Tiroirs avec 3 Tiroirs, un module de sous-structure premium conçu pour répondre à vos besoins de rangement en cuisine. Cette unité est idéale pour les restaurants, les traiteurs ou toute installation professionnelle.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions avant d'installer ou d'utiliser ce produit.
- Assurez-vous que l'installation est effectuée par un professionnel qualifié.
- Ne dépassez pas la capacité de charge maximale spécifiée.
- Évitez tout contact avec des liquides pour prévenir des défaillances électriques.
- Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne tentez pas de modifier ou d'adapter le produit sans l'avis d'un professionnel.

3. Vue d'Ensemble et Spécifications

Spécifications techniques :

- Dimensions : 400 x 560 mm
- Type de produit : Module de sous-structure
- Nombre de tiroirs : 3
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Capacité de charge maximum par tiroir : 50 kg
- Couleur : Acier inoxydable

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement stable et sec pour la mise en place de l'unité.
2. Niveau : Utilisez un niveau à bulle pour vous assurer que l'unité est parfaitement horizontale.
3. Fixation : Si nécessaire, fixez l'unité au mur pour garantir sa stabilité.
4. Assemblage des tiroirs : Insérez les tiroirs dans les rails prévus à cet effet. Assurez-vous qu'ils glissent facilement.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez et fermez les tiroirs doucement pour éviter toute défaillance.
- Utilisez les tiroirs pour le rangement de différents articles de cuisine tout en respectant la capacité de charge maximale.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez l'extérieur et l'intérieur de l'unité avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface en acier inoxydable.
- Inspectez régulièrement les tiroirs et les rails pour tout signe d'usure.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Les tiroirs ne glissent pas correctement.
- Solution : Vérifiez que les rails sont propres et exempts de débris.
- Problème : L'unité tremble ou est instable.
- Solution : Assurez-vous que l'unité est de niveau et correctement fixée si nécessaire.

8. Élimination

- Disposez de ce produit conformément aux règlements locaux concernant les déchets d'équipement électrique et électronique.
- Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou renseignement supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter à :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

MANUALE DEL PRODOTTO

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Unità a Cassetti con 3 Cassetti – Modulo Sottostruttura Premium. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una soluzione di stoccaggio efficiente e organizzata per la vostra cucina o spazio di lavoro. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per l'uso previsto.
- Assicurarsi che l'installazione sia eseguita da personale qualificato.
- Non sovraccaricare i cassetti oltre il limite raccomandato.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore e acqua.
- Non utilizzare sostanze chimiche aggressive per la pulizia.
- In caso di malfunzionamenti, interrompere immediatamente l'uso e contattarci per assistenza.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche Tecniche

- Modello: ST2K47
- Dimensioni: 400 x 560 mm
- Numero di cassetti: 3
- Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità
- Capacità di carico: fino a 50 kg per cassetto
- Colore: Acciaio inox
- Design conforme alle normative di sicurezza europee.

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Posizionare l'unità in un'area stabile e piana.
- Assicurarsi che l'unità sia lontana da umidità e calore diretto.
- Fissare eventuali parti mobili secondo le istruzioni fornite.
- Controllare che tutte le viti e i raccordi siano serrati per garantire stabilità.
- Dopo l'installazione, verificare la funzionalità dei cassetti.

5. Operazione

- Aprire i cassetti tirando la maniglia.
- Non forzare l'apertura dei cassetti.
- Utilizzare i cassetti per conservare utensili da cucina e altri articoli.
- Chiudere i cassetti completamente dopo l'uso.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire l'unità con un panno umido e detergenti delicati.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Controllare regolarmente che tutti i meccanismi di apertura funzionino correttamente.
- Lubrificare eventuali parti mobili se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se un cassetto non si apre, verificare che non sia bloccato da oggetti all'interno o da devono meccanismi.
- In caso di rumori anomali durante l'apertura, controllare il corretto funzionamento delle guide dei cassetti.
- Se si riscontrano difetti nella struttura, contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Non smaltire il prodotto insieme ai rifiuti domestici.
- Smaltirlo secondo le normative locali per il riciclo dei metalli.
- Rimuovere componenti elettrici e rifiuti pericolosi in modo appropriato.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania